SpoRTSCAR CHALLENGE,

DuraMAX Grand Prix

Circuit of the Americas / 2.4 miles
February 27 - 28, 2026 / Austin, Texas

IMSA VP Racing SportsCar Challenge

Race 1 Provisional Results by Class (45 Minutes)
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Driver

Wyatt Brichacek
Titus Sherlock
Oscar Tunjo
Danny Soufi
Travis Hill
Mirco Schultis
Brian Thienes
Jérémy Siffert
Jon Hirshberg
Farhan Siddiqi

Westin Workman
Courtney Crone
Marc Austin
Rafa Martinez
Jon Brel

Tiger Tari

Dan Ammann

Team

Toney Driver Development

Toney Driver Development
Gebhardt Motorsport USA Inc.
PINAXIS 1 ZONE 4 Racing

Shopify Racing

Mishumotors

Forte Racing

GEBHARDT Young Driver Academy
Forte Racing

FastMD with Remstar

RAFA Racing

CarBahn Motorsports

Mad Joker Racing by Lone Star Racing
RAFA Racing

Kingpin Racing

AutoTechnic Racing

VRC Motorsports Group, LLC.

Car #31 - 30 second post-race drive-through penalty for incident responsibility

Car

Ligier JS P325
Ligier JS P325
Duqueine D08
Duqueine D08
Ligier JS P325
Ligier JS P320
Ligier JS P320
Duqueine D08
Ligier JS P320
Duqueine D08

Toyota GR Supra GT4 E\

BMW M4 GT4 EVO

Mercedes-AMG GT GT4
Toyota GR Supra GT4 E\
Toyota GR Supra GT4 E\

BMW M4 GT4 EVO

Porsche 718 GT4 RS CS

Laps

24
24
24
24
24
23
18
18
12

2

23
23
23
23
23
23
23

Total Time

46:15.075
46:15.255
46:16.704
46:17.605
46:21.024
46:28.124

Gap

+0.180
+1.629
+2.530
+5.949
1 Laps

32:12.862 Not Running
32:43.133 Vot Running
20:03.703 Not Running
12:06.487 Not Running

46:19.710
46:21.712
46:23.399
46:25.141
46:25.378
46:25.855
46:26.208

+2.002
+3.689
+5.431
+5.668
+6.145
+6.498

Mph Lap
74.750 9
74.688 12
74.688 12
74.626 10
74.564 13
71.271 12
80.467 13
79.224 13
86.122 10
23.798
71.519 1
71.457 12
71.395 7
71.333 10
71.333 9
71.333 1
71.333 1

Best Lap
Time

1:30.587
1:31.177
1:31.596
1:31.952
1:34.429
1:37.562
1:34.463
1:33.865
1:37.793

1:40.609
1:41.756
1:44.463
1:44.811
1:44.693
1:45.359
1:45.159

Mph

95.378
94.760
94.327
93.962
91.497
88.559
91.464
92.047
88.349

85.877
84.909
82.708
82.434
82.527
82.005
82.161

Published at: ..............
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Race Director:

Timekeeper:

Ood P
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