



# DuraMAX Grand Prix

Circuit of the Americas / 2.4 miles  
February 27 - 28, 2026 / Austin, Texas



## IMSA VP Racing SportsCar Challenge

### Race 1 Provisional Results by Class (45 Minutes)

Pos	G	Nr.	Driver	Team	Car	Laps	Total Time	Gap	Mph	Best Lap		
										Lap	Time	Mph
<b>P3</b>												
1		30	Wyatt Brichacek	Toney Driver Development	Ligier JS P325	24	46:15.075		74.750	9	1:30.587	95.378
2		95	Titus Sherlock	Toney Driver Development	Ligier JS P325	24	46:15.255	+0.180	74.688	12	1:31.177	94.760
3		1	Oscar Tunjo	Gebhardt Motorsport USA Inc.	Duqueine D08	24	46:16.704	+1.629	74.688	12	1:31.596	94.327
4		11	Danny Soufi	PINAXIS □ ZONE 4 Racing	Duqueine D08	24	46:17.605	+2.530	74.626	10	1:31.952	93.962
5	B	2	Travis Hill	Shopify Racing	Ligier JS P325	24	46:21.024	+5.949	74.564	13	1:34.429	91.497
6	B	70	Mirco Schultis	Mishumotors	Ligier JS P320	23	46:28.124	1 Laps	71.271	12	1:37.562	88.559
7	B	77	Brian Thienes	Forte Racing	Ligier JS P320	18	32:12.862	Not Running	80.467	13	1:34.463	91.464
8		31	Jérémy Siffert	GEBHARDT Young Driver Academy	Duqueine D08	18	32:43.133	Not Running	79.224	13	1:33.865	92.047
9	B	86	Jon Hirshberg	Forte Racing	Ligier JS P320	12	20:03.703	Not Running	86.122	10	1:37.793	88.349
10	B	87	Farhan Siddiqi	FastMD with Remstar	Duqueine D08	2	12:06.487	Not Running	23.798			
<b>GSX</b>												
1		8	Westin Workman	RAFA Racing	Toyota GR Supra GT4 EV	23	46:19.710		71.519	11	1:40.609	85.877
2		35	Courtney Crone	CarBahn Motorsports	BMW M4 GT4 EVO	23	46:21.712	+2.002	71.457	12	1:41.756	84.909
3	B	22	Marc Austin	Mad Joker Racing by Lone Star Racing	Mercedes-AMG GT GT4	23	46:23.399	+3.689	71.395	7	1:44.463	82.708
4	B	68	Rafa Martinez	RAFA Racing	Toyota GR Supra GT4 EV	23	46:25.141	+5.431	71.333	10	1:44.811	82.434
5	B	81	Jon Brel	Kingpin Racing	Toyota GR Supra GT4 EV	23	46:25.378	+5.668	71.333	9	1:44.693	82.527
6	B	26	Tiger Tari	AutoTechnic Racing	BMW M4 GT4 EVO	23	46:25.855	+6.145	71.333	11	1:45.359	82.005
7	B	91	Dan Ammann	VRC Motorsports Group, LLC.	Porsche 718 GT4 RS CS	23	46:26.208	+6.498	71.333	11	1:45.159	82.161

Car #31 - 30 second post-race drive-through penalty for incident responsibility

Published at: .....

Total FCY Laps: **25** Track Status: **DRY**

Race Director:

*Chelsea Vickery*

Timekeeper:

*David Pees*